
Posted 21/9/16 

  

CANDIDATES FOR MACEDON RANGES SHIRE COUNCIL ELECTION 

2016 (Ballot paper order) 

  

East Ward    (11 candidates) 

South Ward  (8 candidates) 

West Ward   (8 candidates) 

VEC Electoral Office details 

  

*  Current Councillors 

  

EAST WARD       

Candidate Contact  Phone Email 

GAYFER, Natasha Natasha Gayfer 0467 770 009 natasha4eastward@gmail.com 

BLEECK, Henry Henry Bleeck 0427 869 708 henry.bleeck@bigpond.com 

ELLIS, Ian * Ellis Ian 0403 546 307 ianellis56@hotmail.com 

ROWAN, Nicole Nicole Rowan 0407 791 483 nicole.rowan@vic.greens.org.au 

WEST, Bill Bill West 

(03) 5429 

1563  BH 

(03) 5429 

1563  AH 

lynandbill01@bigpond.com 

BICK, Randall William Randall William Bick 0418 139 752 jo.ran@bigpond.com 

ALFORD-KERR, 

Deborah 
Deborah Alford-Kerr 0413 575 964 debbiedaks@gmail.com 

HACKETT, Graham * Graham Hackett 0408 287 788 willunga@live.com.au 

ROBERTS, Hilary Hilary Roberts 

(03) 5427 

0795 BH 

0407 343 256 

hproberts@bigpond.com 

NEIL, Geoffrey Allan Geoff Neil 0407 506 369 
 

PAROLIN, Damien Damien Parolin   damien.parolin@outlook.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SOUTH WARD 
   

Candidate Contact  Phone Email 

AMENTA, J. S. Suzanne Calkin 0481 183 988 
 

MEES, Mandi Mandi Mees 

(03) 9821 

5255 BH 

(03) 5426 

3457 AH 

0448 814 442 

mandimees@gmail.com 

HOSKING, Paul Paul Hosking 0412 196 555 paul.c.hosking@gmail.com 

LETCHFORD, John * 
John Edward 

Letchford 
0458 047 112 johnletchford1@bigpond.com  

TWAITS, Andrew Andrew Twaits 0429 066 000 andrew@andrewtwaits.com 

RADNEDGE, Helen Helen Radnedge 

(03) 5428 

3955 BH 

(03) 5428 

3955 AH 

0439 365 068 

helenrad67@yahoo.com.au  

MOWATT, Russell 

Stewart * 

Russell Stewart 

Mowatt 
0488 477 913 russell.mowatt@bigpond.com 

BYRON, Jamie Jamie Byron 0412 108 467 jamiebyronforsouthward@gmail.com  

 

 

 

WEST WARD 
   

Candidate Contact  Phone Email 

DODDS, Andrew Andrew Dodds 
 

adodds03@gmail.com 

PEARCE, Janet Bronwyn Neill 0409 284 141 bronwyn.neill@gmail.com  

TORR, Rosie Rosie Torr 0422 480 933 
 

FISK, Donna Donna Fisk  0409 220 094 donnafisk28@gmail.com 

ANDERSON, Jennifer * Jennifer Anderson 0417 112 582 jennifer4westward@gmail.com  

RUTLEDGE, Ron Ron Rutledge 0418 483 976 ronald.rutledge@elders.com.au 

SPIELVOGEL, Luke Luke Spielvogel 0490 456 360 luke@lukespielvogel.com.au 

JUKES, Roger * Roger Jukes 0400 647 445 rljukes@gmail.com 

  

 



 

  

ELECTORAL OFFICE: Macedon Ranges 2016 Council Elections  

  

Electoral Officer:  Kate Daniels 

  

Venue Details 

Mechanics Institute 

71 Mollison Street 

Kyneton 

  

Phone 

1300 584 304 

  

Opening Hours  

9.00 am to 5.00 pm 

Monday to Friday 

14 September - 21 October 

  

Additional Hours  

9.00 am to 8.00 pm Thursday 20 October  

9.00 am to 6.00 pm Friday 21 October  

  

Wheelchair Access: IWA 

  


